CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT EXTENSION

Development Number: Subdivision SD08-9215
Developer: Randolph D. and Roxanne W. Lindsay

Original Agreement Date: January 12, 2010
Third Extension New Termination Date: January 12, 2015

Improvement Security

Surety: SureTec Insurance Company
Bond No. (Date): 4375140 (October 23, 2009)

Security Type and Amount

Cash: $ 1,280.00 (1% cash, $1,000 Min.)
Surety Bond: $ 126,720.00 (Performance)

$ 64,000.00 (Labor& Material)

The Developer and the surety desire this Agreement to be extended through the above date; and
Contra Costa County and said surety hereby agree thereto and acknowledge same.

Dated: Dated: /4/ g // ‘3 -
QL}{DL» AL \/\9 \&bu@\m}u y

FOR CONTRA COSTA COUNTY Developer's Signature(s) /

Julia R. Bueren, Public Works Director QO XOM N o L ‘ v\CL ool y

i er %/"%wﬁéq

evi Iopers Signature(s)

[enip it . LIAJOS m/’

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: Printed
By: 9301 DgOrs's Cmm ,Qd DA f/QWW/“M Y933
(Engineefing Services Division) Address

Suretlec \osumﬂé Connpany
Surety or Flnancél Ingtitution J
: / ,S’a/\D{c@o,(AﬂZlﬁ

(NOTE: Developer's, Surety's and Financial
Institution’s Signatures must be Notarized.)

FORM APPROVED: Victor J. Westman, County Counsel

—r——

After Approval Return to Clerk of the Board

PLEASE SEE
ATTACHED NOTARY

Q:ﬁadz,

Printed



State of Califo

nia /
County of a«\-ﬁ/é @4—{\& a)

’NMMIQV A Ao1»  before me(am\ \1@(\4 Qb DA/\A\I;’(L\ V\)o-‘t—z.r ('P %

Date ¢ Here Insert Nﬁme and Title of the Officer

personally appeared OXannc L\> L\ /\c Ay 41;-\5.\

Name(s) of Siner(s)
Rcméolb\/\ ;b ch/\c{‘)out J
‘ 3

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(s) whose name(s) is@ subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/ xecuted the same in his/her/thgirauthorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/ &signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the™entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

CAROL DIANE STEPANOVICH §
: Commission # 1886498
Notary Public - California
) Gontra Costa County
~" My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2014 £

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California thatthe foregoing paragraph is
true and correct. ,/

Dokl NN A, 1 s

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

m F

Title or Type of %n : ( 5 ;

Document Date: \ e ml’k‘ -~ 2\ -203 o)
j

e

Description of Attach !)ocu

YAl
Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies)-Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer's Name:|\ OX 4 _nn¢ («) :ﬂglba‘j Signer's Name: (QQ A A 2l l/\ b ? L ! .,.f\c\ Sae
%leldual ividual } (j

[J Corporate Officer — Title(s): LI Corporate Officer — Title(s):

[J Partner — [ Limited [ General [J Partner — [J Limited [J General
L] Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER [J Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER

O Trustee Top of thumb here O Trustee Top of thumb here
[J Guardian or Conservator [J Guardian or Conservator

[J Other: [ Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

7 657 67 5 ST N NGNS S ST G T G SN N S ST G ST S SN S S SN S S A A ST G S S TS

©2007 National Notary Association ® 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O.Box 2402 « Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 « www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of Sacramento

before me, E. Johnson, Notary Public :

o _z/1a]z015

personally appeared Sandra R. Black

Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

Name(s) of Signer(s)

’

E. JOHNSON
COMM. #1954775 =
9 NOTARY PUBLIC @ CALIFORNIA 8
/  SACRAMENTO COUNTY =

Comm. Exp. OCT. 15, 2015

Place Notary Seal Above

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of
the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

Witness my hand and ofﬁcial seal,

0. AFINHIMN
Signature of Notary Public Efin Russell
{

\

/

Signature

OPTIONAL -

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date:

Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Sandra R. Black
I Individual

[J Corporate Officer — Title(s):
O Partner — [ Limited [] General

] Attorney in Fact RIGHT THUMBPRINT
[ Trustee OF SIGNER

O Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here
[ other:

Signer Is Representing:
SureTec Insurance Cmpany

Signer's Name:
U Individual

[J Corporate Officer — Title(s):
O Partner — [J Limited [] General

O Attorney in Fact RIGHT THUMBPRINT
O Trustee OF SIGNER

[0 Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here
[ other:

Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association » 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 » Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 * www. NatlonaINotaryorg Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800- 876—6827



PoA#: 510033

SureTec Insurance Company
LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men by These Presents, That SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY (the “Company”), a corporation duly organized and
existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal office in Houston, Harris County, Texas, does by these presents
make, constitute and appoint

Sharon J. Rusconi, Sandra R. Black

its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge
and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include waivers to the
conditions of contracts and consents of surety for:

Five Million and 00/100 Dollars ($5,000,000.00)

and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate
seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney-in-Fact may do in the
premises. Said appointment shall continue in force until 10/31/2015 and is made under and by authority of the following
resolutions of the Board of Directors of the SureTec Insurance Company:
Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is
hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on
behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:
Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and of behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and
deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all
notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company’s liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such
Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.
Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or
any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid
and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. (4dopted at a meeting held on 20" of April,
1999.)

In Witness Whereof, SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President, and its corporate seal
to be hereto affixed this 21st day of March, A.D. 2013.
SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY

John Knox .7"resident

By:

State of Texas ss:
County of Harris

”"'Wm",.;ﬁun\""‘\&
On this 21st day of March, A.D. 2013 before me personally came John Knox Jr., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he
resides in Houston, Texas, that he is President of SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY, the company described in and which executed the above
instrument; that he knows the seal of said Company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the
Board of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto by like order. '

7\ JACQUELYN MALDONADO \/7\/\
Notary Public ﬂ
State of Texas
L oF

My Comm. Exp. 5/18/2017 Jacqlielyn Maldonado, Notary Public
My commission expires May 18, 2017

1, M. Brent Beaty, Assistant Secretary of SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy
of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Company, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Board of Directors, set
out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and the seal of said Company at Houston, Texas this !Oﬁ‘” day of Dﬁ(‘ e Y\f‘bm Z( ) \5 ,AD.

. Brext Beaty:Assistant Secretary

Any instrument issued in excess of the penalty stated above is totally void and without any validity.
For verification of the authority of this power you may call (713) 812-0800 any pusiness day between 8:00 am and 5:00 pm CST.




